
GATEWAY SEMINARY
Spring 2024 | Student Registration Worksheet

Gateway Seminary Block Schedule | Spring 2024

Name: __________________________________________________

Register for your courses at haven.gs.edu. 

ID #: ________________ Total Hours: __________
Add total credit hours for which the student is intending to register including in
person, online, and remote access. 

Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Weekends

2p

3p

4p

5p

12p
1p

6p
7p

8a

9a

10a

11a

Alternating Weeks: 

Alternating Weeks: 

Unless otherwise indicated, all courses in this schedule have a Remote Access Option. See Haven for KEB and CEB courses.
Email registrar@gs.edu for questions about registration and other course options. 

Saturday Courses

Friday - Saturday Courses

Thursday - Friday - Saturday Courses

[  ] P1115 Spiritual Formation²*
[  ] P1314 Min. Finance & Strategic Planning²*
[  ] P1122 Leadership in Ministry Practicum II² 

  (ONT No RA; RMC RA*)

[  ] E1113 Princ. & Appr. to Bible Teaching
[  ] P1122 Leadership in Ministry Practicum II²* 

  (PNWC)
[  ] S1313 New Testament II (RMC)
[  ] S1213 Intro. to Biblical Hebrew I
[  ] S1413 Intro. to Biblical Greek I

[  ] L1112 Church History II (PNWC)
[ ] L1112 Church History II (BAC)
[ ] L3100 Life & Thought of Charles Spurgeon 
[ ] P1116 Reflection on Ministry Formation
[ ] S1113 Old Testament Introduction II 
[ ] S1313 New Testament Introduction II 

[  ] I1121 Global Worldviews 
[  ] I2210 Theology of Missions 

[  ] P1122 Leadership in Min. Practicum II² (RAO) 
[  ] P2514 Addiction Ministry 

[  ] E1116 Strategic Discipleship

 with either: 
[  ] E2630 Special Issues in Children's Min. (RAO)
 

[  ] E2727 Youth Ministry Leadership

[  ] S2141 Job²

[  ] P1402 Preaching 2²*
[  ] P1512 Intro to Christian Counseling

[  ] P2528 Law & Ethics in Christian  
  Counseling 

[  ] S2421 Biblical Hermeneutics*

[  ] P1402 Preaching 2²* (BAC)
[  ] P1122 Leadership in Min Practicum II²* 

  (BAC) 
[  ] S1113 Old Testament Intro II (BAC)
[  ] L1212 Christian Theology II
[  ] L1511 Pastoral Ministry & Leadership (RAO)
[  ] P2523 Cognitive-Behavioral Therapy

[  ] E1412 Educational Ministries of the Church²* 
  2/3, 2/10, 2/24

[  ] P1111 Intro to Ministry Formation¹*
  2/10, 2/24

[  ] P1116 Reflection on Ministry Formation²*
  2/10, 2/24

[  ] I2521 Intercultural Hermeneutics¹*
  2/24

[  ] I1211 Introduction to Missions*
  3/16, 3/26, 3/30

[  ] L1411 Christian Ethics²* (BAC)
  1/27, 2/24, & 4/6

[  ] I3300 Evangelism in the City²* (BAC)
  3/14-3/16

[  ] P1116 Reflection on Ministry Formation¹* (PNWC)  
  3/21-3/23

[  ] P1115 Spiritual Formation²* (PNWC)
  2/22-2/24

[  ] P1512 Intro Christian Counseling* (PNWC)
  2/15-2/17

[  ] I1113 Intercultural Communication* (RMC)
  2/2-3, 3/1-2, 4/5-6

[  ] P1511 Pastoral Ministry & Leadership* (RMC)
  1/19-20, 2/16-17, 4/19-20

[  ] S1113 Old Testament Intro II* (AZC)
  1/26-27, 3/1-2, 4/5-6

[  ] P2529 Integration of Counseling and Christianity* (AZC)  
  1/19-20, 2/2-3, 2/16-17, 3/15-16

[  ] I1311 Basic Evangelism²* (AZC)
  1/26-27, 3/1-2

[  ] P1116 Reflection on Ministry Formation²* (AZC)
  4/5-6

[  ] L1411 Christian Ethics²* (AZC)
  2/9-10, 3/22-23

[  ] L1113 Baptist Heritage and Practice²*
  2/23-24, 4/26-27

[  ] E1113 Princ. & Appr. to Bible Teaching*
  1/19-20, 2/16-17, 3/15-16, 4/12-13

Lunch

Dinner Dinner Dinner

Chapel

*Start or end times differ from indicated block schedule times. Refer to Haven for exact start/end time.
All courses are 3 credit hours unless indicated: ¹ 1 credit hour ² 2 credit hours

10p

Lunch

8p 

9p



Gateway Online | SPRING 2024

Arizona Campus | SPRING 2024

16-Week Courses | 1/16-5/4
[ ] L1112   
[ ] L1212  
[ ] P1122 
[ ] P1122
[ ] P1122
[ ] P1122
[ ] P1402
[ ] S1113
[ ] S1214
[ ] S1313 
[ ] S1414

Spring B Courses | 3/11-5/4
[ ] E1310  
[ ] E2709 
[ ] I1113   
[ ] I1311   
[ ] L1112   
[ ] L1212   
[ ] P1111   
[ ] P1116   
[ ] P1512   
[ ] P2521 
[ ] S2341 
[ ] S1113   
[ ] S1313   

[ ] P1122-51 
[ ] S1414-51 
[ ] S1313-51 
[ ] P2511-59 
[ ] L1212-51 
[ ] P1402-51 

Email registrar@gs.edu for questions about registration and planning your course schedule.

Dwayne Ulmer   

Monday | 12:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Monday | 5:00 pm - 8:00 pm
Tuesday | 5:00pm - 10:00pm
Tuesday | 6:00pm - 9:45pm
Thursday | 5:00 pm - 10:00 pm
Thursday | 5:00 pm - 10:00 pm

2
3
3
2
3
2

3
3
3
2
3
3
1
1
3
3
3
3
3
3

See Haven for Course Meeting Dates | Note Arizona Time does not change with Daylight Savings

Register for your courses at haven.gs.edu. 

Church History II 
Christian Theology II     
Leadership in Ministry Practicum II  
Leadership in Ministry Practicum II 
Leadership in Ministry Practicum II
Leadership in Ministry Practicum II 
Preaching II     
Old Testament Introduction II   
Intro. to Biblical Hebrew II     
New Testament Introduction II 
Intro. to Biblical Greek II   

Paul Sanchez
Steve Reynolds
Dallas Bivins
Dallas Bivins
Glenn Prescott
Glenn Prescott
Jason Robertson 
Paul Smith
Gary Arbino
Dan Gurtner
Steve Veteto

3
3
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3

Spring A Courses | 1/16-3/9
[ ] E1112
[ ] E1113 
[ ] E1115
[ ] I2220
[ ] I1311
[ ] L1111
[ ] L1211
[ ] L1411
[ ] L2211
[ ] P1111
[ ] P2000
[ ] P1513/I2113 
[ ] P1916 
[ ] S1112
[ ] S1312
[ ] S2521

Lifespan Development 
Princ. & Appr. to Bible Teach. 
Shaping Teachers and Leaders
Mission Strategy and Paul 
Basic Evangelism 
Church History I 
Christian Theology I 
Christian Ethics 
Doctrine of Christ 
Intro to Ministry Formation 
Women's Ministry 
Intercultural Counseling 
Christian Worship 
Old Testament Introduction I
New Testament Introduction I 
Biblical Hermeneutics 

LeRoy Gainey 
Paul Kelly 
Dwayne Ulmer 
Don Dent 
Eddie Pate 
Phil Hopkins 
Ryan Rindels 
Sam Welbaum 
Robb Torseth 
Mark Bradley 
Alicia Wong 
Alicia Wong 
Stephen Brooks 
Gregg Watson 
John Taylor 
Harry Hahne 

3
3
3
3
2
3
3
2
3
1
3
3
3
3
3
2

Ministry Leadership and Administration 
Contextual Youth Ministry
Intercultural Communication
Basic Evangelism
Church History II
Christian Theology II
Introduction to Ministry Formation
Reflection on Ministry Formation
Intro to Christian Counseling
Counseling Theory and Methods
Romans
Old Testament Introduction II
New Testament Introduction II

Leadership in Ministry Practicum II
Intro. to Biblical Greek II
New Testament Introduction II
Ministering in Crisis Situations
Christian Theology II
Preaching 2

Glenn Prescott

Paul Kelly
Alicia Wong 
Eddie Pate 
Phil Hopkins 
Ryan Rindels 
Mark Bradley  

Sam Leong       
Debbie Steele
Rick Melick 
Gregg Watson 
John Taylor
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