GATEWAY SEMINARY Spring 2024 | Student Registration Worksheet

Name:

ID #:

Total Hours: Add total credit hours for which the student is intending to register including in person, online, and remote access.

Gateway Seminary Block Schedule | Spring 2024

Time	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Weekends
80				[] P1402 Preaching 2²* [] P1512 Intro to Christian Counseling	Saturday Courses [] E1412 Educational Ministries of the Church ^{2*} 2/3, 2/10, 2/24
90					[] P1111 Intro to Ministry Formation1* 2/10, 2/24 [] P1116 Reflection on Ministry Formation2*
10a					2/10, 2/24 []]12521 Intercultural Hermeneutics ^{1*} 2/24 []11211 Introduction to Missions [*]
110				Chapel	[] L1411 Christian Ethics ^{2*} (BAC)] L1411 Christian Ethics ^{2*} (BAC) 1/27, 2/24, & 4/6
12p	Lunch			Lunch	Friday - Saturday Courses
1ρ	[] P1115 Spiritual Formation ^{2*} [] P1314 Min. Finance & Strategic Planning ^{2*}			[] S2141 Job²	[] 11113 Intercultural Communication* (RMC) 2/2-3, 3/1-2, 4/5-6 [] P1511 Pastoral Ministry & Leadership* (RMC)
2ρ	[] P1122 Leadership in Ministry Practicum II ² (ONT No RA; RMC RA*)				1/19-20, 2/16-17, 4/19-20 [] S1113 Old Testament Intro II* (AZC) 1/26-27, 3/1-2, 4/5-6
3ρ	[] E1113 Princ. & Appr. to Bible Teaching [] P1122 Leadership in Ministry Practicum II ^{2*} (PNWC)	[] P1122 Leadership in Min. Practicum II² (RAO) [] P2514 Addiction Ministry		[] P2528 Law & Ethics in Christian Counseling [] \$2421 Biblical Hermeneutics*	 P2529 Integration of Counseling and Christianity* (AZC) 1/19-20, 2/2-3, 2/16-17, 3/15-16 I1311 Basic Evangelism^{2*} (AZC) 1/26-27, 3/1-2
4ρ	[] \$1313 New Testament II (RMC) [] \$1213 Intro. to Biblical Hebrew I [] \$1413 Intro. to Biblical Greek I				 [] P1116 Reflection on Ministry Formation^{2*} (AZC) 4/5-6 [] L1411 Christian Ethics^{2*} (AZC)
5ρ					2/9-10, 3/22-23 [] L1113 Baptist Heritage and Practice ²⁺ 2/23-24, 4/26-27 [] E1113 Princ. & Appr. to Bible Teaching ⁺
6p	Dinner	Dinner		Dinner	1/19-20, 2/16-17, 3/15-16, 4/12-13
7ρ	[]L1112 Church History II (PNWC) []L1112 Church History II (BAC) []L3100 Life & Thought of Charles Spurgeon	Alternating Weeks: [] E1116 Strategic Discipleship		[] P1402 Preaching 2²* (BAC) [] P1122 Leadership in Min Practicum II2* (BAC)	Thursday - Friday - Saturday Courses [] 13300 Evangelism in the City²* (BAC) 3/14-3/16
80	 P1116 Reflection on Ministry Formation S1113 Old Testament Introduction II S1313 New Testament Introduction II 	with either: [] E2630 Special Issues in Children's Min. (RAO) [] E2727 Youth Ministry Leadership		[] S1113 Old Testament Intro II (BAC) [] L1212 Christian Theology II	 P1116 Reflection on Ministry Formation^{1*} (PNWC) 3/21-3/23 P1115 Spiritual Formation^{2*} (PNWC) 2/22-2/24
9p	Alternating Weeks: [] 11121 Global Worldviews [] 12210 Theology of Missions			[] L1511 Pastoral Ministry & Leadership (RAO) [] P2523 Cognitive-Behavioral Therapy	[] P1512 Intro Christian Counseling* (PNWC) 2/15-2/17
10p					

Register for your courses at haven.gs.edu.

Unless otherwise indicated, all courses in this schedule have a Remote Access Option. See Haven for KEB and CEB courses. Email registrar@gs.edu for questions about registration and other course options.

*Start or end times differ from indicated block schedule times. Refer to Haven for exact start/end time. All courses are 3 credit hours unless indicated: 11 credit hour 2 credit hours

Gateway Online | SPRING 2024

16-Week Courses 1/16-5/4 Spring B Courses 3/11-5/4								
[] L1112 [] L1212 [] P1122 [] P1122 [] P1122 [] P1122 [] P1122 [] P1402 [] S1113 [] S1214 [] S1214 [] S1313	Church History II Christian Theology II Leadership in Ministry Practicum II Leadership in Ministry Practicum II Leadership in Ministry Practicum II Leadership in Ministry Practicum II Preaching II Old Testament Introduction II Intro. to Biblical Hebrew II New Testament Introduction II	Glenn Prescott Glenn Prescott Jason Robertson Paul Smith Gary Arbino Dan Gurtner	3 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3	[] E1310 [] E2709 [] I1113 [] I1311 [] L1112 [] L1212 [] P1111 [] P1116 [] P1512 [] P2521	Ministry Leadership and Administration Contextual Youth Ministry Intercultural Communication Basic Evangelism Church History II Christian Theology II Introduction to Ministry Formation Reflection on Ministry Formation Intro to Christian Counseling Counseling Theory and Methods	Dwayne Ulmer Paul Kelly Alicia Wong Eddie Pate Phil Hopkins Ryan Rindels Mark Bradley Glenn Prescott Sam Leong Debbie Steele	3 3 2 3 1 1 3 3 3 3	
[] E1112 [] E1113 [] E1115	Intro. to Biblical Greek II rses 1/16-3/9 Lifespan Development Princ. & Appr. to Bible Teach. Shaping Teachers and Leaders	Steve Veteto LeRoy Gainey Paul Kelly Dwayne Ulmer	3 3 3 3	[] S2341 [] S1113 [] S1313 See Have	Romans Old Testament Introduction II New Testament Introduction II Arizona Campus SPF n for Course Meeting Dates Note Arizona Time do	Rick Melick Gregg Watson John Taylor RING 2024	3 3 3 3	
[] 12220 [] 11311 [] L1111 [] L1211 [] L1411 [] L2211	Mission Strategy and Paul Basic Evangelism Church History I Christian Theology I Christian Ethics Doctrine of Christ	Don Dent Eddie Pate Phil Hopkins Ryan Rindels Sam Welbaum Robb Torseth	3 2 3 3 2 3 2 3	[] P1122-51 [] S1414-51 [] S1313-51 [] P2511-59 [] L1212-51 [] P1402-51	Leadership in Ministry Practicum II Intro. to Biblical Greek II New Testament Introduction II Ministering in Crisis Situations Christian Theology II Preaching 2	Monday 12:00 pm - 5:00 pm Monday 5:00 pm - 8:00 pm Tuesday 5:00pm - 10:00pm Tuesday 6:00pm - 9:45pm Thursday 5:00 pm - 10:00 pm Thursday 5:00 pm - 10:00 pm	2 3 2 3 2 3 2	
[] P1111 [] P2000 [] P1513/I2113 [] P1916 [] S1112 [] S1312 [] S2521	Intro to Ministry Formation Women's Ministry Intercultural Counseling Christian Worship Old Testament Introduction I New Testament Introduction I Biblical Hermeneutics	Mark Bradley Alicia Wong Alicia Wong Stephen Brooks Gregg Watson John Taylor Harry Hahne	1 3 3 3 3 3 2					

Register for your courses at haven.gs.edu. Email registrar@gs.edu for questions about registration and planning your course schedule.